Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:-Grant of Earned leave in favour of Dr. G.N. Itoo, Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, Jal Shakti Department.

Government Order No:- /7 -JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:- 24 -01-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of (06) days Earned Leave w.e.f 27.01.2024 to 01.02.2024 in terms of Rule-26 of J&K Civil Services (Leave) Rules 1997, in favour of Dr. G. N. Itoo, Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, with permission to leave the station for accompanying his son at AMU, Aligarh.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra)IAS Financial commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD/5/2023(7104551)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Account Officer, JJM.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

Under Secretary to the Government,

Jal Shakti Department.

Dated: 24 01.2024